

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13670/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in FAO No.451/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. BHANU CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORPRATION OF INDIA LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.13671 of 2007

Date: 14/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner,  
the matter is adjourned by one week.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master