

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13670/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in FAO No. 451/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. BHANU CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORPRATION OF INDIA LTD.&ANR.
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 13671 of 2007

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Ms. Nupur, Adv.
 for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice except to respondent no.2 Arbitrator. On the prayer of Mr. Amit Sibal, learned counsel for the petitioner, the respondent no.2 is deleted from the array of the parties.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the award if the petitioner deposits half of the awarded amount with the Secretary General of this Court within eight weeks from this date, in default of which this interim order shall stand vacated. However, there shall be an order of unconditional stay for a period of eight weeks from the date. The amount to be deposited by the petitioner shall be kept by the Registry in a short term

contd...2/-

SLP(C)No.13670/2007 contd.

::2::

deposit in any Nationalised Bank, initially for a period of three months, which, until further orders of this Court, may be renewed from time to time under the orders of the concerned Registrar.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master