

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13670/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in FAO No. 451/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. BHANU CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification and office report)  
with  
I.A.No.2 in SLP(C) No.13671/2007  
(For modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let the time for depositing the amount by the petitioner,  
as ordered on 26.11.2007, be extended up to 17 th of March, 2008.  
Accordingly, order of unconditional stay shall also remain effective  
till 17th March, 2008.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master