

ÂITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13670/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in FAO No.451/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. BHANU CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORPRATION OF INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13671 of 2007

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:08/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kanwal,Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.  
Mr. Gaichagou G.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned  
judgment. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR